Last Name	Grade	Student ID #

Tomball Memorial High School Key Club Membership Packet

{Membership Packet Due September 8th}

Name:		
Address:		
City:	Zip:	
Personal E-Mail		Z
Graduation Year:		
Phone Number:		
Birthday:		
Hobbies:		
#1 Parent/Guardian's		
Name:		
Phone Number:		
Email:		
#2 Parent/Guardian's		
Name:		
Phone Number:		
Email:		

T-Shirt Size:

Tomball Memorial Key Club Membership Dues

When you join TMHS Key Club, you are also joining an international student-led organization which provides its members with opportunities to serve their community, build character and develop leadership skills. Since its inception in 1925, members of Key Club International have contributed countless hours of service to their homes, schools and communities. By joining Key Club, you're giving yourself the chance to form a deep passion for community service while at the same time enhancing your college resume.

Membership dues are **\$35** and it will cover the cost of a t-shirt as well as district and international dues.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact a Key Club Officer/Advisor!

Visit https://tmkeyclub.weebly.com/ for more information!

Please add us on Remind by texting @tmkeyintro to 81010,
Remind is our way of contacting all of you for updates and
information! Our instagram @tmhs.keyclub is another place where
you can find information/reminders!

TMHS KEY CLUB MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS

(KEEP THIS PAGE FOR YOUR RECORDS!)

#1: 15 Service Hours per Semester

 Members are required to have 15 service hours per semester in order to remain active. Members can also obtain a Key Club Service Cord if they earn 20 service hours per semester.

#2: Meeting Attendance

- Meeting attendance is crucial to be an active and informed Key Club member because there is so much information to get out to everyone. We discuss projects and service opportunities in depth and you cannot get all the information from a handout.
- Members cannot miss two consecutive meetings without an excuse. If you must
 miss a meeting, please email our key club account at tmhskeyclub@gmail.com
 before the absence. This is part of the key club bylaws and our constitution that
 you agree to when you join. Poor membership attendance can result in probation
 and/or termination of the membership.
- All meetings are mandatory and are worth 30 minutes of service hours each.
 Participating in all meetings is one of the requirements to be an active member and to put Key Club on your college resume. Please plan ahead oversleeping, traffic, or early release are not excuses to miss.

#3: Dues

• \$35 - includes a club t-shirt, district and international dues.

#4: Social Attendance

• We will have multiple socials throughout the semester and it is mandatory for each member to attend at least one per semester.

TMHS KEY CLUB MEMBERSHIP CHECKLIST

Check all that apply:	
Key Club has permission to disclose picthrough the Key Club website and other	•
Paid Dues of \$35	
Completed Student Information S	Sheet
Indicated T-shirt size (t-shirt deliv	ery/distribution are to be determined)
Signed Drug Test Consent Form	
available on our website available on our abide by the guidelines and expectations so opportunity provided by TMHS Key Club, por reviewed and will abide by the TISD Accept	rable Use Policy- <u>TISD Digital Resources</u> rsion. The terms and conditions listed in this o during the 2022-2023 year are subject to
Student's Name	Student's Signature
Parent's Name	Parent's Signature

Tomball Independent School District Student and Parent/Guardian Consent to Random Drug Testing

N	lo. 1 . vp. v
Name of Student	Student ID Number
Name of Parent/Guardian	Grade Level
Please list any/all extracurricular activities you intend to participate in:	Telephone Number
Applying for a Parking Permit? Please circle YES NO - if yes, please com	plete following items below
Auto Insurance Company	3.23
Auto Insurance Policy Number	Student's Drivers License Number
Participation	
Participation in extracurricular activities and/or parking on campus in Tomba These students carry a responsibility to themselves, their fellow students, their	r parents, and their school to set the highest

Participation in extracurricular activities and/or parking on campus in Tomball Independent School District is a privilege. These students carry a responsibility to themselves, their fellow students, their parents, and their school to set the highest possible examples of conduct, which includes avoiding the use of illegal drugs, performance-enhancing drugs, and/or alcohol. Each student who participates in extracurricular activities and/or parking permit privileges shall be provided with written information regarding the District's random drug testing procedures and a *Student and Parent /Guardian Consent to Random Drug Testing* form, which shall be read, signed and dated by the student and/or person otherwise in lawful control of the student. No student shall be allowed to practice or participate in any extracurricular activities and/or parking permit privileges until the *Student and Parent/Guardian Consent to Random Drug Testing* form is properly signed and returned.

Student Authorization

I understand after having read the information regarding the District's random drug testing, that out of care for my health and safety and that of the other students, the District will enforce the rules of applying to the use of illegal drugs, performance-enhancing drugs, and/or alcohol. If I choose to violate the random drug testing policy any time while I am involved in any activity, including in-season or off-season activities, and/or parking permit privileges, I understand upon determination of that violation, I will be subject to restrictions as outlined in the random drug testing policy.

Name of Student	 Date	

Parent/Guardian Authorization

I have read and understand the District's random drug testing policy. As the parent and/or person otherwise in lawful control of the above named student, I desire that he/she participate in the extracurricular activities and/or parking permit privileges of the District, and as a condition of this voluntary participation agree to be subject to the terms of the random drug testing procedures. I accept the method of obtaining urine samples, testing and analysis of such specimens and all other aspects of the program. I further agree and consent to the disclosure of the sampling testing, results and restrictions as provided in this program.

Name of Parent/Guardian	Date	